

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.21393-21394/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-03-2012 in RP No. 154/2010 30-03-2012 in RP No. 548/2011 30-03-2012 in RFA No. 1382/2005 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SRINIVASA REDDY (D) BY LRS.. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 1/2012)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21397/2013 (IV-A)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2013)

Date : 10-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG  
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Karnataka prays for a further extension of time to file an affidavit.

Let the affidavit be filed on or before the next date of listing.

List the Special Leave Petitions on 10 July 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)  
COURT MASTER