

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.21393-21394/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-03-2012 in RP No.154/2010 30-03-2012 in RP No.548/2011 30-03-2012 in RFA No. 1382/2005 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. SRINIVASA REDDY (D) BY LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for IA No. 1/2012 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.21397/2013 (IV-A)

(With appln.(s) for CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2013)

Date : 19-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG  
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1 List the Special Leave Petitions on 8 March 2021.

(CHETAN KUMAR)  
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
Court Master